RESOLUTION NO. 122-2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS,
AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT WITH ACE PIPE
CLEANING, INC. THROUGH PURCHASING COOPERATIVE OF AMERICA FOR
THE HEAVY CLEANING, CCTV INSPECTION, AND CIPP INSERTION LINING OF
CERTAIN SEWER MAIN SECTIONS.

WHEREAS, On May 25, 2023 the Abilene City Council approved a contract with Ace
Pipe Cleaning, Inc., for the Heavy Cleaning, CCTV Inspection, and CIPP Insertion Lining of
Certain Sewer Main Sections; and

WHEREAS, during initial efforts at heavy cleaning of the section of 12inch cast iron sewer
main crossing under Interstate 20 it was determined that the existing pipe had failed due to severe
corrosion and therefore the planned CIPP imsertion of the pipe cannot be successfully
accomplished; and

WHEREAS, pipe bursting technology will be utilized to insert a new 12inch diameter
HDPE pipe into the remaining cavity of the existing sewer main to reestablish a fully functional
sewer main for this location for an price of $108,760.75 and negating the need for the 12 inch
CIPP insertion priced at $35,217.50 resulting in a net increase of $73,543.25; and

WHEREAS, City staff recommends that the Abilene City Council authorize Change Order
No. 1 to the contract with Ace Pipe Cleaning, Inc. to provide pipe bursting and HDPE pipe
insertion in place of CIPP insertion for a net increase in contract price of $73,543.25; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF ABILENE, TEXAS:

That the Abilene City Council authorizes the City Manager to execute Change Order No.
1 to the contract with Ace Pipe Cleaning, Inc. for the Heavy Cleaning, CCTV Inspection,
and CIPP Insertion Lining of Certain Sewer Main Sections to provide pipe bursting and
HDPE pipe insertion in place of CIPP insertion resulting in an increase to the contract
price from $442.247.10 up to $515,790.35.

ADOPTED this 27th day of July, 2023.

ATTEST:
=2 —
o M%

Shawna Atkinson, City Secretary Weldon Hurt, Mayor

APPROVED:

Stanfey£.. Smith, City Attorney



